



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1927 of 2026

Rajneesh Chahar @ Rajneesh Kumar Singh

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

Central Bureau Of Investigation

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Vibhu Rai

Counsel for Respondent(s) : Rahul Srivastava (Senior Advocate)

Court No. - 67

HON'BLE SAMEER JAIN, J.

1. Sri Rahul Srivastava, learned counsel appearing on behalf of C.B.I. submits, present matter relates to C.B.I. but his name could not be shown in the cause list.
2. Sri Vibhu Rai, learned counsel for appellant, Sri Rahul Srivastava, learned counsel for C.B.I. and Sri Vijay Kumar, learned AGA-I for the State are present.
3. At the joint request of the parties, the case is passed over.
4. Put up this case again as fresh on 27.02.2026 before the appropriate Court showing the name of Sri Rahul Srivastava as counsel for C.B.I.

February 20, 2026
AK Pandey

(Sameer Jain,J.)