



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1927 of 2026

Rajneesh Chahar @ Rajneesh Kumar Singh

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

Central Bureau Of Investigation

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Vibhu Rai

Counsel for Respondent(s) : Rahul Srivastava (Senior Advocate)

Court No. - 53

HON'BLE SAMIT GOPAL, J.

1. Sri Dhananjay Rai, holding brief of Sri Vibhu Rai, learned counsel for the appellant, Sri Rahul Srivastava, learned Special Public Prosecutor for the C.B.I. are present and have been heard and records perused.
2. Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted two weeks time to file supplementary affidavit.
3. Prayer is allowed.
4. Let the matter be listed on 07.04.2026.

(Samit Gopal,J.)

March 20, 2026
Nisha