



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1927 of 2026

Rajneesh Chahar @ Rajneesh Kumar Singh
.....Appellant(s)
Versus
Central Bureau Of Investigation
.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Vibhu Rai
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Rahul Srivastava (Senior Advocate)

Court No. - 73

HON'BLE VIKRAM D. CHAUHAN, J.

As prayed, list on 4.5.2026.

(Vikram D. Chauhan,J.)

April 23, 2026
D. Tamang